
RECEIPTS into and PAYMENTS out of the EXCHEQUER, between the 1st April, 1869, and the 3lst March, 1870.

REVENUE

AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

Balance on 1st April, 1869 : —
Bank of England ...
Bank of Ireland ...

REVENUE.

Taxes ... ... ...

Post Office
Telegraph Service.

' Revenue

Total, inch

OTHER RECEIPTS.

Advances, under various Acts, repaid tc
Money raised for Fortifications ...

Budget
Estimate for

the
Financial Year

1869-70.

£

21,650,000
20,900,000

8,850,000
4,500,000
9,360,000
4,880,000

375,000
3,000,000

£73,515,000

iding Balance ...

> the Exchequer.

Money raised by Exchequer Bonds ... ... ...
Temporary Advances not repaid ... ... ... ...

i

Totals

Total Receipts
into the

Exchequer from
1st April,
1869, to

31st March,
1870.

£

3,775,717
931,541

4,707,258

. 21,529,000
21,763,000
9,248,000
4,500,000

10,044,000
4,670,000

100,000
375,000

3,205,252

75,434,252

80,141,510

2,083,383
200,000

1,300,000

£83,724,893

Total Receipts
for

corresponding
Period

of last Year.

£

3,723,918
1,057,928

4,781,846

22,424,000
20,462,000
9,218,000
3,494,000
8,618,000
4,660,000

360,000
3,355,991

72,591,991

77,373,837

1,789,235
525,000

1,600,000
1,000,000

82,288,072

EXPENDITURE

AND OTHER PAYMENTS.

EXPENDITURE.

Interest of Debt
Other charges on Consolidated Fund...
Supply Services voted by Parliament
Telegraph Service

c>
Expenditure: ...

OTHER PAYMENTS.

Advances, under various Acts, issued fr<
Expenses of Fortifications ...

Budget
Estimate for

the
Financial Year

1869-70.

£

26,700,000
J, 700,000

40,008,000
90,000

£68,498,000

>m the Exchequer

Exchequer Bonds and Bills. &c., paid off
Surplus Income applied to reduce Debt...

•n i 01 i -MT t. iQHrn f Bank of -EnglandBalances on 31st March, 1870:- -j fiank Q£ jj^.

Totals

Total Issues
from Exchequer

to meet pay-
ments, from 1st
April, 1869, to

31st March,
1870.

£

27,053,559
1,730,134

40,021,059
60,000

68,864,752

1,618,894
200,000

4,434,600

75,118,246

7,633,761
972,886

£83,724,893

Total Issues
from Exchequer

for
corresponding

Period
of last Year.

£

26,618,326
1,887,286

46,467,204

74,972,816

1,467,998
525,000
615,000

77,580,814

3,775,717
931,541

82,288,072
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Treasury, 1st April, 1870.


