No. 23603.	REVENUE  AND OTHER RECEIPTS.	Budget Estimate for the Financial Year 1869-70.	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from 1st April, 1869, to 31st March, 1870.	Total Receipts for corresponding Period of last Year.	EXPENDITURE  AND OTHER PAYMENTS.	Budget Estimate for the Financial Year 1869–70.	Total Issues from Exchequer to meet pay- ments, from 1st April, 1869, to 31st March, 1870.	for trom trachequer
	Balance on 1st April, 1869 :	£	£	£	EXPENDITURE.	£	£	£
	Bank of England Bank of Ireland		3,775,717 931,541	3,723,918 1,057,928	Interest of Debt Other charges on Consolidated Fund	26,700,000 1,700,000	27,053,559 1,730,134	26,618,326 1,887,296
	REVENUE.		4,707,258	4,781,846	Supply Services voted by Parliament	40,008,000	40,021,059	46,467,204
ᇅ	Customs	20,900,000 8,850,000 4,500,000 9,360,000 4,880,000 	21,529,000 21,763,000 9,248,000 4,500,000 10,044,000 4,670,000 100,000 375,000 3,205,252	22,424,000 20,462,000 9,218,000 3,494,000 8,618,000 4,660,000 — 360,000 3,355,991	Telegraph Service	30,000	00,300	
	Revenue	£73,515,000	75,434,252	72,591,991	Expenditure	£68,498,000	68,864,752	74,972,816
	Total, including Balance 80,141,510 77,373,837				OTHER PAYMENTS.		,	
	OTHER RECEIPTS.  Advances, under various Acts, repaid to Money raised for Fortifications  Money raised by Exchequer Bonds Temporary Advances not repaid	o the Exchequer	1,300,000	1,789,235 525,000 1,600,000 1,000,000		off	75,118,246 7,633,761	1,467,998 525,000 615,000 — 77,580,814 3,775,717
	Totals	419 419 444	£83,724,893	82,288,072	To		£83,724,893	931,541

Treasury, 1st April, 1870.